
TABLE 13 
NUMBER AND AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIPS, AWARDS AND STUDENT LOANS GUARANTEED BY PROGRAM 

NEW YORK STATE 
2006-07 THROUGH 2010-11 

 
2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11a/  

Type  
Number 

Expenditure 
(in  

thousands) 

 
Number 

Expenditure 
(in  

thousands) 

 
Number 

Expenditure 
(in  

thousands) 

 
Number 

Expenditure 
(in  

thousands) 

 
Number 

Expenditure 
(in  

thousands) 
Scholarships 
 NYS Memorial Scholarships for Families    
     of Deceased Police/Firefighters/Peace 
     Officers/Emergency Medical Service 
 Regents Health Care Opportunity 
 Regents Professional Opportunity 
 Robert C. Byrd Honors Scholarshipsb/ 

 NYS World Trade Center Memorial 
 NYS Volunteer Recruitment Service 

 NYS Scholarships Academic Excellence 
 Military Service Recognition Scholarship 
 Sen. Patricia K. McGee Nursing Faculty 
 Flight 587 Memorial Scholarship 
 Flight 3407 Memorial Scholarship 
 NYS Math & Science Teaching Incentive 
 New York Lottery Leaders of Tomorrow     

 
81 

 
 

39 
459 

1,533 
316 
598 

16,459 
11 
28 
15 

- 
163 

- 

 
$ 963 

 
 

380 
1,612 
2,257 
3,753 
1,737 

12,093 
126 
366 
137 

- 
702 

- 

 
81 

 
 

33 
442 

1,558 
377 
593 

16,800 
14 
50 
16 

- 
236 

- 

 
$ 950 

 
 

330 
1,532 
2,294 
4,754 
1,769 

11,910 
185 
640 
198 

- 
1,014 

- 

 
83 

 
 

33 
362 

1,594 
489 
593 

16,824 
17 
58 
23 

- 
260 

3,366 

 
$ 936 

 
 

325 
1,191 
2,344 
6,344 
1,884 

11,827 
206 
882 
270 

- 
1,732 
3,608 

 
70 

 
 

18 
178 

1,633 
622 
367 

16,764 
19 
95 
23 

6 
219 

3,596 

 
$ 826 

 
 

172 
585 

2,397 
8,283 
1,283 

11,412 
230 

1,450 
241 
86 

1,038 
3,992 

 
75 

 
 

0 
0 

1,773 
648 

0 
16,175 

34 
62 
32 

4 
187 

2,559 

 
$ 978 

 
 

0 
0 

2,608 
9,159 

0 
10,677 

453 
735 
349 
45 

903 
2,942 

Awards 
 NYS Aid for Part-Time Study 

 NYS Regents Awards for Children of  
      Deceased and Disabled Veterans 
 Regents Physician Loan Forgiveness  
 Veterans Tuition Award 
 Loan Forgiveness for Nursing Faculty 
 Loan Forgiveness Licensed Social Workers  
 Loan Forgiveness for District Attorneys 
John R. Justice Student Loan Repaymentb/  

 
22,748 

427 
 

80 
1,121 

30 
157 
456 

- 

 
$ 12,332 

170 
 

800 
1,748 

187 
992 

1,541 
- 

 
20,893 

392 
 

80 
1,217 

40 
138 
422 

- 

 
$ 12,032 

150 
 

800 
1,838 

275 
859 

1,425 
- 

 
19,151 

411 
 

76 
2,093 

49 
135 
389 

- 

 
$ 11,028 

156 
 

1,520 
6,221 

334 
810 

1,316 
- 

 
17,962 

464 
 

         73 
2,147 

69 
130 
581 

- 

 
$ 11,647 

180 
 

0 
6,107 

517 
799 

1,974 
- 

 
18,108 

433 
 

0 
2,114 

0 
151 
703 
124 

 
$ 10,568 

161 
 

0 
6,182 

0 
951 

2,366 
470 

           
TOTAL 44,721 $ 41,896 43,382 $ 42,955 46,006 $ 52,934 45,036 $ 53,219 43,182 $ 49,547 
Student Loans 
 Federal Consolidation Loans d/ 
 Federal PLUS Loans c/ 
 Federal Stafford Loans c/ 
 Unsubsidized Federal Stafford Loans c/ 
TOTAL 

 
74,514 
51,901 

309,977 
218,724 
655,116 

 
$ 1,626,774 

685,798 
1,226,648 
1,055,922 

$ 4,595,142 

 
15,196 
51,179 

324,333 
219,067 
609,775 

 
$ 467,727 

708,323 
1,373,761 
1,128,986 

$ 3,678,797 

 
444 

52,221 
337,029 
321,776 
711,470 

 
$ 23,851 
789,349 

1,432,096 
1,485,023 

$ 3,730,319 

 
96 

51,283 
291,271 
299,743 
642,393 

 
$ 2,335 

823,556 
1,250,138 
1,366,166 

$ 3,442,195 

 
41 

1,981 
11,292 
11,558 
24,872 

 
$ 905 

14,779 
34,042 
36,260 

$ 85,986 
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     a/Estimated.                                                                                                                                            c/Stafford and Plus loan guaranteed amounts exclude adjustments and cancellations.                                            
     b/Federally-funded program.                                                                                                                  d/Consolidation guaranteed amount includes loan adjustments and is net of cancellations. 
      
 
    NOTE:  Programs were not in existence during years for which there are no data. 
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